11. Tarnik Investments &
Trading Limited 1,046,958 300,000 746,958 7,469,580 11,204,370 18,673,950

12. Accurate Traders Limited 26,940 Nil 26,940 269,400 404,100 673,500

13. Caravanserai Limited 737,910 550,000 187,910 1,879,100 2,818,650 4,697,750

14. Dhankari Investments
Limited 568,135 175,000 393,135 3,931,350 5,897,025 9,828,375

15. Mr. V.P. Ghuliani 3,487 800 2,687 39,353## 59,029 98,382

16. Mr.S.S.Walia 1,186 100 1,086 55,446### 83,169 138,615

Total 11,370,710 4,414,072 6,956,638 74,938,087 112,407,130 187,345,217

#Including 5,314,638 Equity Shares resulting from the distribution of assets of DIRC Investments Limited by the liquidator.

## Including 12,483 Equity Shares resulting from the distribution of assets of DIRC Investments Limited by the liquidator.

### Including 44,586 Equity Shares resulting from the distribution of assets of DIRC Investments Limited by the liquidator.

43

4. Shareholding Pattern of our Company

Shareholding pattern of our Company prior to and post the Issue:

Category of Shareholders Prior to the Issue Post-Issue

Number of Percentage Number of Percentage of
Equity Shares  of equity share Equity Shares equity share

capital (%) capital (%)

Promoters 187,108,220 90.01 187,108,220 72.56

Persons acting in concert 3,001,825 1.44 3,001,825 1.16

Public 17,770,105 8.55 67,770,105 26.28

Total 207,880,150 100.00 257,880,150 100.00

The Promoters and the persons acting in concert will not participate in the Issue. The persons acting in concert are
Mr. R.C.Sharma, Ms.Asha Sharma, Mr. S.C.Sharma, Mr. Sharad C. Sharma, Ms. Sarita Sharma, Mr. H.C.Sharma and
Mr. Rishab C. Sharma.

It should be noted that these persons are being reflected as being part of the public shareholders in our filings under
the Listing Agreement.

However, as the BSE, in its letter dated March 16, 2005, whereby it has directed us to increase the public shareholding
in our Company to 25% has not considered the Equity Shares held by the above mentioned persons as part of the